

R.A.D.

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
WESTERN DIVISION NO-8
Sector-5, Central Nursery, Dwarka
New Delhi-110075

No.F.81(34)Acs/WD-8/DDA/2011-12/ 1578

Dt. 05/12/12

To

M/s Unnatti Construction Co;
274, DDA Flats, Sector-1, Pocket-1.
Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

Name of work : M/o Various colonies under Dwarka Zone Nazul A/c-II.
SH : Repair & maintenance of road berms in A-block and C.II. water
line in ABCD block, Sector-8, Dwarka
Ref: : Letter of intent vide No.F.81 (34)A/cs/WD-8/DDA/2011-12/1436
dt.07.11.2012
Ref of P.G.: : FDR No.773523 dt. 26.11.2012 amounting to Rs.39,796.00 of
Bank of Maharashtra. D-22/23 Institutional Area, Janak
Puri, New Delhi.

Dear Sir,

Your item rate e-tender dated 10.09.2012 for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA at the rates, terms and conditions given below:

1. Estt.Cost. : Rs.8,44,923.00 (Rupees Eight lac forty four thousand nine hundred twenty three)only
2. Quoted Amount. : Rs.7,95,920.00 (Rupees Seven lac ninety five thousand nine hundred twenty) only;
3. Accepted Tender : Rs.7,95,920.00 (Rupees Seven lac ninety five thousand nine hundred twenty) only;
(As per annexure 'A')
4. Percentage for the Purpose : 15.49 % below the Estt Cost based on D.S.-2007.
5. Time allowed : 06 Months.

You are requested to attend this office to sign the agreement along with one non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- (fifty) within 7 days from the date of issue of this letter. Please note that if you fail to sign the agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter, of acceptance of the tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money as well as performance guarantee will be forfeited.

You are also requested to contact the A.E. II of this division and start the work at once. Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender form shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

NIT No. : 07/EE/DDA/2012-2013

Name of Work: M/O various colonies under Dwarka Zone, Nazul A/c-II

SH : Repair & Maintenance of Road Berms in A-Block and C.I. water Line in ABCD Block, Sector-8, Dwarka

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

NIT No.:-07/DDA/2012-13

Estimated Cost:Rs. 8,44,923/-

Awarded 8.4.12

NAME OF THE FIRM					UNNATTI CONST.CO.		
Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
1 means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means including 1.5m in width or 10sqm. on plan) including ns, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil as directed within in lead of 50 M.	424.00	CUM	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	38160.00		
or pipes, cables etc. including excavation for bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m including getting out soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in sited layer by ramming, watering etc. & disposing in a lead of 50M - All kinds of soil in dia but not exceeding 300 mm dia.	75.00	MTR	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	7875.00		
concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of plinth level.	116.00	cum	1900.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Only	220400.00		
ided stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	116.00	CUM	2900.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only	336400.00		
190 sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm ad slope and camber in panels as required ing complete.	18.00	CUM	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	45000.00		
nation 75 in foundation and plinth in : , sand).	87.00	Sqm	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	5220.00		
ant : 6 fine sand).	87.00	sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	6525.00		
of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:6 (1 cement							

<p>to give an even shade. coat of white washing with lime.</p>	210.00	Sqm	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	2100.00
	40.00	MTR	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	34000.00
(spun) iron pipes (Class LA) conforming to IS.					
<p>cast iron pipes or Ductile iron pipe with rubber gasket</p>	25.00	MTR	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	30000.00
	10.00	MTR	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only	15500.00
	9.00	JOINT	30.00	Rupees Thirty Only	270.00
	6.00	JOINT	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	270.00
	3.00	JOINT	85.00	Rupees Eighty Five Only	255.00
	12.00	EACH	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	1080.00
<p>pipes and specials including testing of</p>	6.00	EACH	135.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five Only	810.00
	2.00	EACH	175.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Five Only	350.00
	2.00	EACH	2800.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only	5600.00
	1.00	EACH	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	4000.00
<p>such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, 38.</p>	0.63	QTL	7500.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	4725.00
	1.39	QTL	6000.00	Rupees Six Thousand Only	8340.00
	2.68	QTL	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	8040.00

complete with bolts, nuts, rubber
aid separately).

such as tees, bends, collars, tapers,
38.

such as tees, bends, collars, tapers,

00 cm. inside with 75 class designation brick
 (use sad) for sluice valve, with C.I. Surface box
 meter and 180 mm deep (inside) with chained
 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20
 mm and inside plastering with cement mortar
 (1:5:10) and inside plastering with cement mortar
 (1:5:10) finished with a floating coat of neat cement

3.00

EACH

7000.00

Rupees Seven Thousand Only

21000.00

TOTAL

21000.00

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 Western Division-8
 BDA